

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/21/2018 4:59 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 953-81-3

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF WASHINGTON

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET
INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2005-1,

Respondent/Plaintiff,

v.

GEORGIA A. PLUMB, JOSHUA C. PLUMB, KAMERON F. PLUMB;
AND THE WORD CHURCH,

Petitioners/Defendants.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Ryan M. Carson, WSBA #41057
Wright Finlay & Zak, LLP
3600 15th Ave W, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98119
Phone: (206) 946-8109
Fax: (949) 608-9142
Email: rcarson@wrightlegal.net
*Attorney for Respondent U.S. Bank National
Association*

Table of Contents

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	3
A. The Decision of the Court of Appeals is not in Conflict with a Decision of the Supreme Court.....	3
B. The Decision of the Court of Appeals is not in conflict with another decision of the Court of Appeals.	4
C. The Decision of the Court of Appeals does not Involve a Significant Question of Law under either the U.S. or Washington Constitution.....	4
D. The decision of the Court of Appeals does not involve an issue of Substantial Public Interest that should be determined by the Court.	5
IV. CONCLUSION.....	6

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Brown v. Department of Commerce</i> , 181 Wn.2d 509, 359 P.3d 771 (2015).....	3
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---

Rules

RAP 13.3(a).....	3
RAP 13.4(b).....	3
